Introduction to O-rings, Rotary and Fluid Power
Seals
O-RINGS
Part numbering and how to order
2
O-Rings
3
O-Rings
4
X1234 A-BCD
Compound
Number
Size
e.g: 2-006, 3-256
Example: N0164 2-007
O-Ring Quiz
What would you recommend if a customer  requires an O-
ring with ID of 126.67mm and C/S of 2.62mm for use in a
drinking water filter?
5
NSF61 certification
E1561-60
E1512-70
E1549-70
N0757-70
….
? - 159
2 - ???
E1512 2-159
Additional Parker O-ring Codes in JDE
• In addition to the standard Parker O-ring codes, there is
another set of codes for O-ring in JDE.
• These are non-standard sizes but already have existing
tools available for use
X1234 AAAA-BBBB
Compound
Number
Internal Diameter
(in inch)
Cross Section
(in inch)
X1234 AAAA-BBBB
Compound
Number
Internal Diameter
(in inch)
Cross Section
(in inch)
• Compound Number is per Parker compound code
• Internal Diameter is expressed in inches:
 2.5”   0250
 11.75”   1175
 34.5mm  0136
 8.45mm  0033
• Cross Section is also expressed in inches:
 0.103”  0103
 0.210”  0210
 4.5mm  0177
 1.25mm  0049
• Example:
• N0674 0250-0103
• V0747 0136-0049
X-Ring
Less concentrated